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Preliminary esttmates for Nove.nber 1986 show that 
egg productioii in Canada at 40,233,000 dozen increased 
1.8% from November 1985. The nvjnber of layers 
decreased 0.5% from 23,529,000 in 1985 to 23,417,000 
in 1986 while the rate of lay increased from 2 015 in 
November 1985 to 2 062 in November 1986. 

Egg producers received an average of 92.6 cents per 
dozen in November 1986 compared with 91.9 cents in 
November 1985. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 11.7% from 
January 1, 1986 to January 1, 1987. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen nijebers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole- 
level and firms are required to report all stocks 

d in their own establislanents or in specially rent- 
rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
mess day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 

i.e obtained with the CO-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Althomsh storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1986 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to he, in S.I. lkiits. The conversion factor 
is: 1 <g = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon les psi imat tons proviaoires, Ia production d'oeufs au 
Canada est de 40,233,000 douzaines, male augmentation de 1.8% 
de novembre 1985 è novenibre 1986. Le nombre dv' pondeuses a 
diminué de 0.5% de 23,529,000 en 1985 b 23,417,000 en 1986 
tandis gum le taux de ponte a augment6 de 2 015 en novmnbre 
1985 è 2 062 en novembre 1986. 

Lea producteurs ont reçu an moyenne 92.6 cents Ia douzaine 
d'oeufs en novmnbre 1986 centre 91.9 cents en nove.abre 1985. 

Lea stocks doeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
dirninué de 11.7% du lvr ,janvier 1986 mu ier  janvier 1987. 

Lea revisions intt'rcensales des pouhes pondeuses, de Ia 
production des oeufa, des ventes at des quontités d'oeufs con-
sommés b Is maison, sent maintenant disponibles par le trurhe-
sent du CANSIM. Cea levisions démontrent des changeroenta dana 
Ic nombre de poules pondeuses non-enreqistreea et enregist.rées 
et lea résultats qui s'ensuivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant lea stocks dv' 
produits de volaille conqelee publiés auparavant dans Stocks 
de produits laitiera et volaille coegeiee, no 32-009 mu cata-
logue. Lea stocks out été recueillis au rnoyen do question-
naires envoyéa aux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, ajx conserveries do viande, aux éle-
veurs, aux entrepOts des épiciers-grossistes et aux entrepãts 
communa des êpiceries h succursales multiples. 

Au cours do relevés effectuês mu niveau de is product ion et 
de is vente en groa, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer 
tous les stocks queUes détenaient dans leurs propres eta-
blissements ou dons lv's locaux loués spécialement b cette fin 
at ce, an date du debut do Ia pretnire journée ouvrable du 
mois. lea chiffres stir las stocks de volaille ont été re-
cueit!is par l'entremise dAgricuiture Canada. 

Mêine ai lea exploitants d'entrepOts ont été priês b ccxnpter 
du 1er  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots cia volail lea 
de classe A distinct des autrea stocks, rertains lots dv' 
classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots do classy A 
peuvent toutefois figurer dans les autres classes. 

Lea produita congelCa non classes ou divers qui sent 
présentés mu Tableau 9 de cette publication inclus le gras de 
poulet, les cous, lea dos, lea abatis (coeurs, foies, 
gésiers), Is viande de poulet cujte ou non cuite coupêe en 
cubes souf les poules entières, et toutes las autres parties 
comestible de ha poule. Le Tableau 9 inclus aussi les cous, 
lea dos, lea abatis (coeurs, foies, gésiera) du dindon, Is 
viande de dindon cuite et non cuite coupêe en cubes, mais 
n'inclus pam les pattes de poulet, lea faisans, lea cailles ou 
lea lapins. 

Voir Is publication cia mars 1986 pour Is méthode servant 
determiner Ia taille des troupeaux do pondeuaes, La production 
doeufa et lea stocks d'oeufs at cia volailles. 

Not a: 

Lea quantités dens cette publication sent at continueront 
d'être présentCes uniquement en unites cia mesure du S.I. La 
facteur de conversion jtilisé eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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Egg Feed Ratio Indexes, Canada 
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Chart - 3 	 GraphIque - 3 

Eggs: November Production, Canada, 1972-1986 
Oeufs: Production de novembre, Canada, 1972-1986 
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Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1985 and 1986 
Oeufs: Production par mols, Canada, 1985 et 1986 

5, 

U' 
5' 

S 

AU 

OR  

I 
PS'4 

S 	
I 	 . 

p 

p 



V. 
Chart - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1963-1 987 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelee et production de volaille, Canada, 1963-1987 

Metric tonnes 
Tonnes métriques 
'000 

60— January 1st stocks of frozen poultry meat 
Stocks de viande de volaille congelee au ier janvler 

50-

40 -

30-

20-

10— 

Graphique - 5 

Metnc tonnes 
Tonnes mëlriques 

'000 
- 60 

- 50 

- 40 

- - 30 

- 20 

- 10 

0 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	1 	I 	I 	I 	1 	I 	1 	I 	I 	I 	I 	1 	I 	I 	I 	0 

	

1963 '64 '65 '66 '67 '68 '69 '70 	71727374757677787980 '81828384858687 

•000 	 000 
600— 	 —600 

Annual production of poultry  

500 - 	 —500 
Production annuelle de volaille 

:::.------ 	 I 
200— 	 —'200 

	

100— 	 — 100 

0 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	1 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	 I 	I 	 I 0 

	

1963 '64 '65 '66 '67 '68 '69 '70 '717273747576777879 	8081828384 85 '86 '87 

	

Chart - 6 	 Graphlque - 6 

Frozen Eggs: October 1st  Stocks, Canada, 1963-1987 

Oeufs congeles: Stocks au ier  octobre, Canada, 1963-1987 
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Map 

Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
November 1986 (and Percentage Change from November 1985) 
Nombre moyen de pondeuses et production d'oeufs par province, 
novembre 1986 (et changement en pourcentage de novembre 1985) 
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TABLE 1. &.ary Tthle, Production, Stocks and Fare Prices of Eggs, Canada, Nevber 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 1. Soaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix h Is fere des oeufs, Canada, novembre 1985 et 1986 

November 

Novetnbre 

1985 1986 

1986 as 	a 
percent aqr 
of 1985 

1986 en 
pourcentae 
de 1985 

Average n&nber of layers - Nombre inoyen 1 000 
de pondeuses 23,529 23,417 99.5 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,050 2,062 100.6 

Egg production - Production '000 doz. 
d'oeufs '000 douz 39,501 40,233 101.9 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix 4/doz. 
is ferme des oeufs mis en marchê c./douz 91.9 92.6 100.8 

January 1, 1986 January 1, 1987 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

Janvier 1, 	1986 Janvier 1, 	1987 
rectifi6s(1) provisoires(1 ) 

doz. - '000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 	 0.6kg/doz. 
doeufs congelés 	 0.6kg/douz 	1,515 	 1,338 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) le premier Jour ouvrable du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, Nevember 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufa, per province, novembre 1985 et 1986 

Average number of 	 Eggs per 100 layers 	Egg production 
layers(1) 

Nombre moyen de 	 Nombre d'oeufs peur 	Prodi.xtion d'oeufs 
pondeuses(1) 	 100 pondeuses 

1985 	 1986 	 1985 	1986 	 1985 	 1986 

1 000 	 No. - rtre 	 dnz. - 000 - doui 

I 

2,066 701 704 
1,909 229 245 
2,040 1,486 1,487 
1,892 868 853 
2,064 6,339 6,516 
2,142 15,967 16,1195 
2,044 4,270 
1,033 1,631 
1,911 3,300 
2,074 4,710 4, 

2,062 39,501 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 403 409 2,087 
Prince Edward Island - Lle-du-Prince-rdouard 141 154 1,949 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 880 875 2,026 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 541 541 1,925 
guebec 3,794 3,789 2,005 
Ontario 9,047 9,017 2,118 
Manitoba 2,529 2,504 2,026 
Saskatchewan 1,130 1,112 1,732 
Alberta 2,279 2,213 1,738 
British Columbia - Colclnbio-Britannique 2,785 2,803 2,030 

CANADA 23,529 23,417 2,050 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Neyenne du r,rmbre estimat if dii pondeuses su debut. et  b Is fin du mois. 
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lABLI 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, Nevmber 1985 and 1986 

ITBL[AU 3. Icoulement des oeufs, por province, nuvabre 1985 et 1986 

Sold 	for constsnpt ion Used by prodlEers 

Vendus pour consomation Utilisés par les producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity 	 Value 

Quantit& Valeur Prix b hi ferme Quanlité 	 Valeur 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 	1986 	1985 1986 

'000 of doz. $000 t per doz. '000 of doz. 	$000 

1 000 de douz t. Is douz 000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 700 702 735 723 104.4 102.7 1 	2 	 1 2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 223 240 214 230 95.8 100.0 6 	5 	5 4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-coase 1,389 1,386 1,333 1,358 96.2 93.4 12 	11 	11 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 690 679 656 652 94.3 95.6 10 	10 	9 9 
Québec 5,439 5,594 5,162 5,158 94.1 91.5 91 	90 	112 104 
Ontario 14,717 14,843 13,466 13,225 91.1 88.7 215 	211 	211 202 
Manitoba 4,045 4,049 3,487 3,344 86.1 82.5 57 	56 	51 48 
Saskatchewan 1,394 1,447 1,262 1,294 89.6 88.6 173 	179 	163 167 
Alberta 2,820 3,006 2,569 2,714 90.8 90.1 169 	173 	158 159 
British Colijobia - Colcanbie- 

Britanniqun 4,263 4,376 4,011 4,065 94.0 92.7 88 	89 	85 88 

CANADA 35,680 36,322 32,895 32,763 91.9 92.6 822 	826 	806 793 

TABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of Nevrmber 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 4. Production et écoulent des oeufs, per province, Janvier b 10 fin de nuvisiibre 1985 et 1986 

1986 as Sold for 1986 as 	Used by producers 1986 as 
a % of consunption(2) a % of a % of 
1985 1985 1985 

Product ion( 1) 
1986 en Vondus pour 1986 en 	Utilisés par 1986 en 
% de consommation(2) % de lea prodicteurs % de 
1985 _________________ 1985 _______________ 1985 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 	1986 

'000 of doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 1 000 de douz. '000 de dauz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 7,835 7,683 98.1 7,820 7,671 98.1 15 	14 93.3 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du- 

Prxnce-douard 2,760 2,766 100.2 2,694 2,713 100.7 66 	57 86.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-lcosso 16,574 16,486 99.5 15,543 15,563 100.1 126 	124 98.4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 9,638 9,410 97.6 7,618 7,565 99.3 112 	105 93.8 
Québec 72,039 72,383 100.5 62,259 62,332 100.1 998 	1,009 101.1 
Ontario 177,938 178,027 100.1 164,693 164,039 99.6 2,413 	2,380 98.6 
Manitoba 48,004 48,330 100.7 45,377 45,81e 101.0 635 	627 98.7 
Saskatchewan 18,929 19,229 101.6 16,032 16,343 101.9 1,941 	1,986 102.3 
Alberta 39,208 40,746 103.9 33,451 34,830 104.1 1,900 	1,921 101.1 
British CoIi,nbia - Colcanbie- 

Britannique 53,180 53,690 101.0 48,467 48,719 100.5 984 	991 100.7 

CANADA 446,105 448,750 100.6 403,954 405,589 100.4 9,190 	9,214 100.3 

1) Includes hatching eggs. 
i)Coinprerid lea oeufs d'incubation. 
2) Hatching eggs not included. 
2) Ne coinprend pas les oeufs d' inciiat ion. 
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TABLE 5. Duck Placements, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Fndinq November 29, 1986 

TABLEAU 5. P1acnents de poussiris level I i'; Iii type ile 11 11 1? e, 'vii - 	 r(q ion, 	r mdc iii. qual Ii 	vm;mirim; I iii 

29 novmnbre 1985 et 198, 

I out -veek lrtoi cidiiij 	 .l;itsuny 1 I o N,jvib, 
November 29 

Période de quatre semaines 	 Lii jer janvier au 29 noveiire 
se terminont le 29 novembre 

1986 as a 1986 as a 
percentage percent ege 
of 1985 of 1985 

1985 1986 1985 1986 
1986 en 1986 en 
pourcentage pourcentaqe 
de 1985 de 1985 

thousands thousands 

mitliers milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 172 263 1.529 1,735 1,881 1.084 

Québec 275 346 1.258 3,094 2,754 .890 

tirmLario 826 931 1.127 8,542 8,394 .983 

Manitoba 366 406 1.109 2,914 2,810 .964 

Saskatchewan 65 109 1.677 968 1,016 1.050 

Alberta 208 304 1.462 2,377 2,224 .936 
British Columbia - Co1ciIi-Britariigue 3411 326 .959 2,783 2,569 .923 

CANADA 2,252 2,685 1.192 22,411 21,845 .975 

- 	 -  

IA&E 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada, Four-week Period Ending November 29, 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur 10 production d'oeufs transforinés, Canada, période de quatre se.aines finissant le 29 novembre, 1985 et 
1986 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	 Jaunes 	 Total période 	A ce Jour 

kilogrmns - kilogrananes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 

I 

oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 	364 105 

Frozen egg production - Production 
doeufs congelés 719 229 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 560 754 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 57 522 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Aquiculture Canada. 
Source: Mar,hé de volaitle:; , rappe rt d Aqr i-uI tire Paici 

294 493 	 492 827 	 2 151 425 	 27 681 205 

172 692 	 138 086 	 1 030 007 	 12 026 319 

31 952 	 47 076 	 639 782 

75 983 	 75 540 	 2fl9 14' ,  

5 910 654 

- 	1 - . 

I 
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ABLE 7. Egq-feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1979-1966 

P IABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aix ali.ents, par mois, Canada, 1979-1986 

Month - Mois 	 1979 	1980 	1981 	1982 1983 1984 1985 	1986 

kiiogrmns - kilogranmea 

January - Janvler 	3.01 	3.12 	3.03 	3.30 3.3!' 3.25 3.47 	3.45 
February - Fêvrier 	3.18 	3.16 	3.07 	3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 	3.43 
March - Mars 	 3.16 	3.18 	3.02 	3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 	3.49 
April 	- Avril 	 3.16 	3.23 	3.01 	3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 	3.51 

May - Mai 	 3.12 	3.24 	3.10 	3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 	3.41 
June - Juin 	 3.05 	3.16 	3.05 	3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 	3.42 
July - Juillet 	 3.06 	3.12 	3.11 	3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 	3.44 
August - Aot 	 3.03 	2.94 	3.12 	3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 	3.44 

September - Septembre 	3.09 	2.95 	3.16 	3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 	3.47 
October - Octobre 	3.11 	2.99 	3.23 	3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 	3.49 
November - Noveeibre 	3.14 	3.00 	3.28 	3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 	3.69 
December - Dêcembre 	3.14 	2.97 	3.28 	3.33 3.27 3.57 3.52 

Average - Moyenne 	3.10 	3.09 	3.12 	3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the n,jnber of kilograns of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the n&anber of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nets: te rapport des oeufs aux aliments eat le nombre de kilogranmee de moulée de ponte h teneur de 17%-20% dont 	is valeur 
'rIoivaut au pr is d une douza me d oeufs 1i Is ferme. 	Le prix des aT imente eat pond6r6 suivant le nanbre de pondeuses 
I 	cinq regions do Canada. 	Le pr ix des oeufs est 	Fondê sur lee recettps des rqriu1teiirs pour toutes les rat6gorien 

P 

TAIl! 	8. Av-i •a I v Pt 	to 	qq; 	ll fciu Iuitoi_anpt (itt in Cit,;td;,, by tooth, 191) 1986 

TABLEAU 8. Prix .oyen des oeufa veixius pour conststion ai Canada, per .ois, 1979-1986 

Month - Nois 1979 1980 1981 

dollars per dozen - dollars Is d 

January - Janvier .665 .760 .885 
February - Février .686 .767 .897 
March - Mars .691 .773 .897 
April - Avril .701 .773 .903 

May - Mai .703 .774 .905 
June - Juin .700 .763 .906 
July - Juillet .714 .769 .912 
August - AoOt .727 .770 .927 

September - Septembre .744 .797 .917 
1Lober - Octobre .751 .824 .915 
\,vember - Novmiibre .757 .840 .904 
)roiiber- DCcecebre .755 .859 .887 

citirce: Agriciitre Canada. - 

1982 	1983 	1984 	1985 	1986 

.882 .860 .968 .964 .912 

.878 .869 .982 .964 .923 

.874 .876 .984 .966 .932 

.871 .885 .962 .964 .930 

.866 .893 .956 .964 .920 

.870 .891 .958 .964 .917 

.882 .891 .988 .936 .918 

.894 .896 .995 .934 .915 

.900 .913 .982 .933 .904 

.894 .932 .982 .928 .904 

.874 .954 .982 .919 .926 

.857 .972 .964 .911 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry t  by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and ov 

Poulets de moms de 2kg Poulets de 2kg et pi 
cuts 	chckeri 

Morceaux 	Poulets 
Reported Other Reported Other 	de poulet 	apprêtés 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapportê Autres 
classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 	January 1, 	1987P 161 82 243 22 39 61 359 74 
2 	December 1, 	19861 170 84 254 24 41 65 357 31 
3 	January 1, 1986 338 167 505 38 20 58 567 70 

iebec 

4 	January 1, 1987P 687 957 1 644 58 162 220 1 	036 521 
5 	December 1, 	1966' 239 193 432 88 105 193 778 473 
6 	January 1, 1986 691 572 1 	263 583 538 1 	121 1 298 622 

Witario 

7 	January 1, 	1987P 196 127 323 68 41 109 1 	109 524 
8 	December 1, 	191Vr  
9 	January 	1, 	183 1 

nitoba 

10 	January 	1, 	1)8/P 222 132 353 27 53 85 55 173 
11 	December 1, 	1986' 182 109 291 28 68 96 263 158 
12 	January 1, 	1986 153 130 283 13 146 159 464 153 

Saskatchewan 

13 	January 1, 	1987P 224 126 350 5 14 19 265 18 
14 	December 1, 	1986 1  201 66 267 14 37 51 186 11 
15 	January 1, 1986 131 119 250 37 51 88 341 26 

Alberta 

16 	January 1, 1987P 503 434 937 29 71 100 550 58 
17 	December 1 	1986r 359 151 510 14 65 79 446 88 
18 	January 1, 1986 985 498 1 483 123 142 265 622 84 

British Coltbia 

19 	January 	1, 	1987P 208 245 453 54 90 144 366 329 
20 	December 1, 	1986 1  201 79 2811 43 49 92 440 306 
21 	January 1, 	1986 244 235 419 27 90 117 513 468 

TOTAL 

22 	January 1, 	1987P 2 201 2 	103 4 304 263 475 738 4 028 1 	6 
23 	Oecember 1, 	1936r 1 	580 728 2 308 258 411 669 3 144 1 	7 
24 	January 1, 1986 2 975 1 766 4 741 901 1 	006 1 907 4 927 2 	1 3R 

See footnote(s) at end of tthle. 

I 

I 
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IAI3UAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congel&, par province(1) 

I11 icken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

uulets Poules Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Autrea Rapportê Autres 
classe A clasee A NO 

metric - 	tonnes - mitriqtje 

Provinces de tAtlantiqt(3) 

137 2 20 22 126 64 190 icr ,janvler 	1987P 1 
757 2 38 40 169 61 230 1er décembre 1986' 2 

1 200 12 31 43 103 152 255 icr janvier 1986 3 

lêbec 

3 421 164 404 568 534 274 808 icr janvier 1997P 4 
1 876 144 341 485 1 429 357 1 	786 1er décerobre 1986' 
4 304 182 175 357 628 203 831 ier janvier 1986 6 

Itario 

2 065 740 773 1 	513 194 252 446 1cr janvier 1987P 7 
1 	h55 99 1 	i1 1 	51 2411 rr dt?mhre 	1996! 1 

1aFnt ohS 

I or janver 1987P 10 
dud 44 uU lUck 104 80 184 icr décembre 1986r ii 

1 059 23 55 78 78 48 126 iev Janvier 1986 12 

Saskatchewan 

652 23 14 37 23 8 31 1er janvier 1987P 13 
515 8 13 21 51 ii 62 icr décembre 1986" 14 
705 28 22 50 54 25 79 icr ,janvier 1986 15 

Alberta 

1 	645 11 51 62 663 174 1337 1er janvier 1987P 16 
1 	123 27 29 56 916 195 1 	lii icr décembre 1986r 17 
2 454 32 48 80 116 131 247 icr janvier 1986 18 

Co]im,bie-Britannique 

1 	292 67 114 iBi 116 4 120 icr janvier 1987P 19 
1 	118 42 169 211 451 14 465 1er décembre 1986" 20 
1 	577 16 43 59 126 21 147 icr janvier 1986 21 

TOTAt 

II) 	768 1 	071 1 	465 2 536 1 	723 853 2 	576 icr janvier 1987P 22 
1 852 366 2 065 2 431 3 446 958 4 404 icr décembre 1986" 23 
13713 357 1 	611 1 968 1 	249 1 	019 2 268 1cr 	janvier 1986 24 

oir note(s) b Ia fin du tleau. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey 8 kg and over 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus do 5 kg Dirdons de 8 kg et pIu 
et do coins do 8 kg 

Ropor led 	Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapportê 	Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 January 1, 	1987P 419 	139 558 200 31 231 
2 December 1, 1986' 599 	206 805 208 42 250 
3 January 1, 	1986 49 	56 105 35 90 125 

Quebec 

4 January 	1, 	1987P 290 	266 556 332 504 836 
5 December 1, 1986r 1 905 	596 2 501 1 	770 519 2 289 
6 January 1, 1986 396 	430 826 324 495 819 

Ontario 

7 January 1, 	198/P 272 	887 1 	159 267 1 	001 1 
8 December 1, 	1986r 2 120 	879 2 999 1 078 717 1 

I 
I 	lii 

10 January 	1, 	1987P 65 	124 187 158 417 555 
11 December 1, 1986r 466 	244 710 437 438 875 
12 January 1, 1986 109 	96 205 156 151 307 

Saskatchewan 

13 January 1, 1987P 63 	33 96 89 43 132 
14 December 1, 1986r 292 	63 355 186 27 213 
15 January 1, 1986 69 	50 119 48 22 70 

Alberta 

16 January 1, 	1987P 206 	160 366 342 409 751 
17 December 1, 	1986'S 757 	179 936 1 027 357 1 	384 
18 January 1, 	1986 102 	213 315 53 122 175 

British Columbia 

19 January 1, 1987P 128 	122 250 121 98 219 
20 December 1, 	1986" 1 071 	168 1 	239 481 11 492 
21 January 1, 1986 85 	57 142 117 29 146 

TOTAL 

22 January 1, 1987P 1 	441 	1 	731 3 	172 1 489 2 503 3 
23 December 1, 1986" 7 210 	2 	335 9 545 5 	187 2 	111 7 	2 

24 January 1, 	1986 955 	1 	300 2 255 1 	340 1 804 3 144 

(1) Totala include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) NFLD data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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IABIIAU 9. Stocks de viancle de volaille congele, per province(1) - fin 

hiikey Turkey LXicks Goose Unrios-. Grand 
Lther total sifxed(2) total 

()ceased all 
poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dirxiona Canards Oies Non Total 
apprêtês total class6(2) gênéral, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de l'Atiantique(3) 

106 1 085 31 18 111 2 004 ier janvier 1987P 
117 1 402 36 33 129 2 397 ler décembre 1986r 
177 662 17 7 124 2 053 ler janvier 1986 

Ciêbec 

366 2 566 93 7 688 7 	343 1C1' Janvler 	1987P 
423 6 999 226 42 914 10 542 ier décembre 1986r 
680 3 156 175 8 930 8 930 ler janvier 1986 

kitario 

1 	480 4 353 255 1 2 196 10 383 ler janvier 1987P 
1 	525 6 685 561 60 2 676 13 	151 ler dcembre 1986 1' 

I 
561 4 	1139 511 25 946 9 	186 1er janvier 1986 

Manitoba 

274 1 	360 112 85 209 2 675 1 1' janvier 1987P 
322 2 091 167 152 246 3 568 ier décembre 1986 1' 
317 955 107 26 265 2 490 -ler Janvier 1986 

Saskatchewan 

52 311 18 10 133 1 	161 1 1' janvier 	1987P 
50 680 33 18 42 1 	309 ler décembre 1986 1' 
79 347 19 12 58 1 	191 ier janvier 1986 

Alberta 

182 2 	136 67 6 280 4 196 icr janvier 1987P 
171 3 602 93 28 297 5 199 icr dkembre 1986 1' 
139 876 104 17 192 3 723 1cr janvier 1986 

Colnbie-Britannique 

393 982 151 15 152 2 753 1er janvier 1987P 
390 2 586 109 32 155 4 211 -ler dérembre 1986 1' 
481 916 37 69 351 3 009 1,, r janvier 	1986 

TOTAI 

153 12 	593 727 142 3 749 30 515 ler janvier 1987P 
798 24 045 1 	225 365 4 459 40 377 1° 1' déceebre 1986" 

11 	101 770 164 2 866 30 582 ili 1' janvier 	1986 

POLdS cle 	is volailie habillés et éviscêrée. 
Voir introduction pour une explication de non classé. 

5) Los donnêes de Terre-Neuve antérieures & 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
Nota: 	1 	kg = 	2.2046 	lLv. 

NO 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Pat, Atlantic Provinces 

	

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viride cle poulets et dindons congelés, provinces de PAtlantique 
	 4 

Total 

	

Chicken 	 Turkey 

	

Poulets 	 Dindons 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

January 1, 1987P 	- ler Janvier 1987P 
December 1, 1986 	- ler décembre 1986t 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard: 

January 1, 1987P 	- icr janvier 1987P 
December 1, 1986 	- ier décembre 1986" 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse: 

January 1, 1987P 	- icr janvier 1987P 
December 1, 1986r - ier décembre 1986" 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

January 1, 1987P 	- icr janvier 1987P 
December 1, 1986" 	ier décembre 1986w 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

350 	 274 
367 	 385 

322 484 
333 638 

65 327 
57 379 

I AiI I 	11 	 f 	i 	I 	I i 	hy Ij 

	 I 
TA&EAU 11. Stocks d' oeufs congelés dana lea entrepôts It ujnr 

January 1, 1987P 
Total 

,er janvier 1987P 

December 1 	January 1 
Whole 	Yolk 	Whites 	 1986" 	 1986 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune 	Blanc 	 icr décembre 	icr janvjer 

	

1986" 	 1986 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 	 371 	351 	81 	803 	1 083 	 909 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces tie 	 4 	- 	1 	 5 	6 	 21 
l'Atlantique(l) 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 	165 	86 	60 	311 	485 	 501 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Ouest 	202 	265 	20 	487 	592 	 387 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Les donnAes de Terre-Neuve antérieures h 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
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\IE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Prodtxts in Storage in Cariada(1) 

UII1AU 12. Stocks de produits doeufs comestibles s&hés dare lea entrepôts ai CanIa(1) 

January 1, 	 December 1, 	 January 1, 
1987P 	 1986r 	 1986 

11' janvier 	 Ter décembre 	 ler janvier 
1987P 	 1986r 	 1986 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 76 	 75 	 85 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
doeufs at mélarjes 	 192 	 180 	 179 

Dried atbueen (egg whiles) - Poudre d'albtjnen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 64 	 80 	 89 

TOTAL 	 332 	 335 	 353 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrmient account. 
(1) Ccanprend toLl1 produil importé, produit clétenu pour analyse, prodult consiqnê et les stocks détenus pour le ccmpte du 

I 
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